Annex A

Storm Name

Date

Water Supply Interruption Events (No.)

Total Properties Affected (No.)

> 3hrs > 6hrs >12hrs | >24hrs

>3hrs | >6hrs | >12hrs | >24hrs

Comments

Storm Darwin

12 February 2014

2 0 0 0

35 0 0 0

Two water supply interruption
events >3hrs, one on 12th as a
direct effect of the storm and one on
13th to enable NIE and NIW to
repair the damage. The Rostrevor
Road and sea wall out of
Warrenpoint collapsed in the storm
following weeks of heavy rain, high
tides and wind across Northern
Ireland. A 12m section of 160mm
diameter welded main was left
hanging in mid air.

Storm Ophelia

09 October 2017

No water supply interruption events
>3hrs caused by electricity supply
failures/pump equipment failures/low|
service reservoirs.

Storm Emma

26 February 2018

No water supply interruption events
>3hrs caused by electricity supply
failures/pump equipment failures/low|
service reservoirs.

Storm Ellen

18 August 2020

No water supply interruption events
>3hrs caused by electricity supply
failures/pump equipment failures/low
service reservoirs.

Storm Barra

05 December 2021

22 0 0 0

One water supply interruption event
>3hrs caused by a pump equipment
failure. Upward reports confirm that
standby generators were operating
at a number of sites as a
precautionary measure.




Storm Eunice

18 February 2022

No water supply interruption events
>3hrs caused by electricity supply
failures/pump equipment failures/low|
service reservoirs. Upward reports
confirm that Storm Dudley, Storm
Eunice and Storm Franklin passed
with no significant impact on Water
or Wastewater assets.

Storm Isha

21-22 January 2024

61

38

Three water supply interruption
events >3hrs caused by electricity
supply failures.

Storm Darragh

07 December 2024

11

410

58

54

54

Eleven water supply interruption
events in total >3hrs, seven caused
by electricity supply failures, two
caused by pump equipment failures
and two caused by low service
reservoirs.

Storm Eowyn

24 January 2025

57

53

41

30

2500

1938

1216

575

Fifty seven water supply interruption
events in total >3hrs, forty caused
by electricity supply failures, seven
caused by pump equipment failures,
eight caused by low service
reservoirs and two caused by burst
mains.






