Storm Name	Date	Water Supply Interruption Events (No.)				Total	Propertie	s Affected	d (No.)	Comments
		> 3hrs	> 6hrs	>12hrs	>24hrs	> 3hrs	> 6hrs	>12hrs	>24hrs	
Storm Darwin	12 February 2014	2	0	0	0	35	0	0	0	Two water supply interruption events >3hrs, one on 12th as a direct effect of the storm and one on 13th to enable NIE and NIW to repair the damage. The Rostrevor Road and sea wall out of Warrenpoint collapsed in the storm following weeks of heavy rain, high tides and wind across Northern Ireland. A 12m section of 160mm diameter welded main was left hanging in mid air.
Storm Ophelia	09 October 2017	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No water supply interruption events >3hrs caused by electricity supply failures/pump equipment failures/low service reservoirs.
Storm Emma	26 February 2018	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No water supply interruption events >3hrs caused by electricity supply failures/pump equipment failures/low service reservoirs.
Storm Ellen	18 August 2020	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No water supply interruption events >3hrs caused by electricity supply failures/pump equipment failures/low service reservoirs.
Storm Barra	05 December 2021	1	0	0	0	22	0	0	0	One water supply interruption event >3hrs caused by a pump equipment failure. Upward reports confirm that standby generators were operating at a number of sites as a precautionary measure.

Storm Eunice	18 February 2022	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No water supply interruption events >3hrs caused by electricity supply failures/pump equipment failures/low service reservoirs. Upward reports confirm that Storm Dudley, Storm Eunice and Storm Franklin passed with no significant impact on Water or Wastewater assets.
Storm Isha	21-22 January 2024	3	2	0	0	61	38	0	0	Three water supply interruption events >3hrs caused by electricity supply failures.
Storm Darragh	07 December 2024	11	3	2	2	410	58	54	54	Eleven water supply interruption events in total >3hrs, seven caused by electricity supply failures, two caused by pump equipment failures and two caused by low service reservoirs.
Storm Éowyn	24 January 2025	57	53	41	30	2500	1938	1216	575	Fifty seven water supply interruption events in total >3hrs, forty caused by electricity supply failures, seven caused by pump equipment failures, eight caused by low service reservoirs and two caused by burst mains.